507034454 12/17/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7081291

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|--|---------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Dat | |
| AUGMENTED VISION | INC. | | 06/17/2013 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | |
| Name: | MAGIC L | _EAP, INC. | | |
| Street Address: | 3107 ST | IRLING ROAD | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 10 | SUITE 102 | | |
| City: | HOLLYW | HOLLYWOOD | | |
| | | FLORIDA | | |
| State/Country: | | R | | |
| Postal Code: | 33312 | ~ | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER | 33312 S Total: 7 | | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type | 33312 S Total: 7 | Number | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: | 33312 S Total: 7 9 9 | Number 726893 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type | 33312 S Total: 7 9 9 9 | Number | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: | 33312 S Total: 7 9 9 9 1 | Number 726893 874752 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: | 33312 S Total: 7 9 9 9 10 10 10 | Number 726893 874752 0048501 | | |
| Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: | 33312 S Total: 7 9 9 9 10 10 10 | Number 726893 874752 0048501 0175491 | | |

| Fax Number: | (650) | 472-9016 |
|------------------------|--------|---|
| • | | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. |
| Phone: | 65082 | 233835 |
| Email: | ariana | a@matterlightip.com |
| Correspondent Name: | STEF | PHEN M. DE KLERK |
| Address Line 1: | MATT | ERLIGHT IP |
| Address Line 2: | 2033 | GATEWAY PLACE, 5TH FLOOR |
| Address Line 4: | SAN | JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110 |
| | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER | | ML-20009-2 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | STEPHEN M. DE KLERK |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Stephen M. De Klerk/ |

| DATE SIGNED: | 12/17/2021 | | | |
|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 4 | | | | |
| source=9512-20007-20009-20010 - Aug | mented to Magic Leap - Assignment of Patents (Execution Copy)#page1.tif | | | |
| source=9512-20007-20009-20010 - Aug | mented to Magic Leap - Assignment of Patents (Execution Copy)#page2.tif | | | |
| source=9512-20007-20009-20010 - Aug | mented to Magic Leap - Assignment of Patents (Execution Copy)#page3.tif | | | |
| source=9512-20007-20009-20010 - Aug | mented to Magic Leap - Assignment of Patents (Execution Copy)#page4.tif | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of this 17th day of June 2013, by and between **Augmented Vision Inc.**, an Arizona corporation having its principal place of business at 5956 N. Campo Abierto, Tucson, Arizona 85718 (hereinafter referred to as "*Assignor*"), and **Magic Leap Inc.**, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 3107 Sterling RD, STE 102, Hollywood, Florida 33312 (hereinafter referred to as "*Assignee*").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "*Purchase Agreement*"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patent applications, including without limitation, the patents applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "*Applications*").

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants contained herein and in the Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Applications, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws thereunder.

[Signature Pages Follow]

PATENT REEL: 058422 FRAME: 0369 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Augmented Vision Inc.

By: <u>Acology</u> Title: <u>President</u> Name: <u>CHUNYU GAO</u>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Magic Leap Inc.

| By: | |
|--------|--|
| Title: | |
| Name: | |

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 058422 FRAME: 0370 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Augmented Vision Inc.

| By: | |
|--------|---|
| Title: | |
| Name | • |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Magic Leap Inc. By; Title:___ E 660 Name: ALa

SIGNATURE PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Schedule A

Patent Applications

| Title | Country | Application No. | Filing Date |
|--|---------|--------------------|-------------|
| AN ERGONOMIC EYEGLASS-FORM HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY DEVICE AND OPTICAL SYSTEM | US | 61/427,162 | 12/24/2010 |
| An Ergonomic Head Mounted Display Device and Optical System | US | 13/335,884 | 12/22/2011 |
| AN ERGONOMIC HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY DEVICE AND OPTICAL SYSTEM | PCT | PCT/US11/6703 3 | 12/22/2011 |
| HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY DEVICES AND OPTICAL SYSTEMS WITH ADDRESSABLE FOCUS | US | 61/699,565 | 9/11/2012 |
| FREEFORM INFORMATION DISPLAY | US | 61/749,660 | 1/7/2013 |
| OCCLUSION CAPABLE OPTICAL SEE-THROUGH HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY | US | 61/620,574 | 4/5/2012 |
| WIDE-FOV IMAGING DEVICES WITH ACTIVE FOVEATION CAPABILITY | US | 61/620,581 | 4/5/2012 |
| APPARATUS FOR OPTICAL SEE-THROUGH HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY WITH MUTUAL OCCLUSION AND OPAQUENESS CONTROL CAPABILITY | US | 13/857,656 | 4/5/2013 |
| APPARATUS FOR OPTICAL SEE-THROUGH HEAD MOUNTED DISPLAY WITH MUTUAL OCCLUSION AND OPAQUENESS CONTROL CAPABILITY | PCT | PCT/US13/3548 6 | 4/5/2013 |
| WIDE-FIELD OF VIEW (FOV) IMAGING DEVICES WITH ACTIVE FOVEATION CAPABILITY | US | 13/856,847 | 4/4/2013 |
| WIDE-FIELD OF VIEW (FOV) IMAGING DEVICES WITH ACTIVE FOVEATION CAPABILITY | PCT | PCT/US13/3529 3 | 4/4/2013 |